## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource CF LLC		12/15/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veroxity Technology Partners, LLC	
Also Known As:	AKA F/K/A Veroxity Technology Partners, BT	
Street Address:	80 Central Street	
City:	Boxborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01719	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

Name:	Veroxity Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	80 Central Street	
City:	Boxborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01719	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CCG Communications LLC	
Street Address:	80 Central Street	
City:	Boxborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01719	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Registration Number: 2924626 VEROXITY	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
TOADELLADIZ	Registration Number:	2924626	

**REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0469** 

TRADEMARK

Registration Number: 2816162 VEROXITY TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (404)572-5135

 Phone:
 404-572-3458

 Email:
 slake@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 09636-015066

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Susan Lake

 Signature:
 /Susan Lake/

 Date:
 12/16/2011

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Veroxity IP Release (CS CF) 12.15.11#page1.tif source=Veroxity IP Release (CS CF) 12.15.11#page2.tif source=Veroxity IP Release (CS CF) 12.15.11#page3.tif source=Veroxity IP Release (CS CF) 12.15.11#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0470

## RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, CAPITALSOURCE CF LLC (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest in, and collateral assignment of, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted to it by VEROXITY TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (formerly known as VEROXITY TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS BT, a Massachusetts trust), VEROXITY HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and CCG COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantor"), WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, and all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain security agreement, filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 13, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3678/0934.

(signature page to follow)

DMSLIBRARY01-7605920.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0471 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed by one of its duly authorized signatories on this 15 day of 100 certain 1

STATE OF Manyland

SS.

COUNTY OF MUNICIPALLY)

On this 15th day of December, 2011, before me personally appeared Schwartz, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of CAPITALSOURCE CF LLC, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that [s]he is an authorized officer of said entity, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity as authorized by its board of directors and that [s]he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.

Notary Public

{seal}

MIEYA SMITH
Notary Public-Maryland
Anne Arundel County
My Commission Expires
July 15, 2015

My Commission expires:

7/15/2015

## **SCHEDULE I**

to

# RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

**Total properties: 2** 

**RECORDED: 12/16/2011** 

Serial #: 76396258 Filing Dt: 04/15/2002 Reg #: 2924626 Reg. Dt: 02/08/2005

Mark: VEROXITY

Serial #: <u>76396259</u> Filing Dt: 04/15/2002 Reg #: <u>2816162</u> Reg. Dt: 02/24/2004

Mark: VEROXITY TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0474